Office of the City Clerk

Jo Johnson, CMC, City Clerk Melissa Jacobsen, CMC, Deputy City Clerk II Renee Krause, CMC, Deputy City Clerk I



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 (907) 235-3130 (907) 235-8121 ext: 2224, 2226, or 2227 Fax: (907) 235-3143 Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

Page 19

M E M O R A N D U M - AGENDA CHANGES/SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

- TO: MAYOR HORNADAY AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL
- FROM: JO JOHNSON, CMC, CITY CLERK
- DATE: SEPTEMBER 10, 2012

SUBJECT: AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

ORDINANCES

Ordinance 12-42, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Approving the Purchase Agreement and Appropriating Funds in the Amount of \$106,000 for the Acquisition of Lot 75, Bunnells Subdivision. City Manager.

Written public comment	Page 1
CITY MANAGER'S REPORT	
Homer Foundation Quarterly Report	Page 3
Site Map for City's Natural Gas Website	Page 7
NEW BUSINESS	
Mayor's Veto of Ordinance 12-36(A).	Page 11
Memorandum 12-143 from City Clerk as backup.	Page 13

RESOLUTIONS

Resolution 12-079, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Accepting and Approving the Recommendations of the Kachemak Drive Path Committee, Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission, and the Transportation Advisory Committee Approving the Pursuit of a Non-Motorized Trail Along Kachemak Drive from the Base of the Homer Spit to East End Road as a City Construction Project, and Using Hart Trail Funds as a Potential Funding Source. City Clerk/Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission.

Written public comment

Resolution 12-080(S), A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Awarding the Contract for the Karen Hornaday Park Red Shed Removal to the Firm of <u>Arctic</u> <u>General Contracting</u> of <u>Ninilchik, Alaska</u>, in the Amount of <u>\$3,250</u> and Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Appropriate Documents. City Clerk/Public Works Director. Page 21

Memorandum 12-144 from Public Works Inspector as backup. Page 23

AGENDA CHANGES/SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA September 10, 2012

RECOMMENDATION:

Voice consensus to changes under Agenda Approval.

Fiscal Note: N/A